clean safe water, flood protection, and stewardship of streams on behalf of Santa Clara 
County’s 1.8 million residents and businesses.  The Valley Water effectively manages 10 
(ten) dams and surface water reservoirs, 3 (three) water treatments plants, nearly 400 

(four hundred) acres of groundwater recharge ponds, and more than 275 (two hundred 
seventy-five) miles of streams. 

B. Anderson Dam and Reservoir is a major water supply facility located adjacent to the City 
of Morgan Hill, California, about 18 miles southeast of San Jose. Anderson Reservoir is 
the largest of the ten reservoirs owned and operated by the Valley Water and provides a